503645150 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3691785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIANI JEYA KUMAR HENRY	01/11/2012
M. RAJENDRAN A/I V. MARNICKAVASAGAR	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLISTA BIOTECH SDN. BHD.	
Street Address:	UNIT 1201, 12TH FLOOR, AMCORP TRADE CENTRE, PJ TOWER	
Internal Address:	NO.18, PERSIARAN BARAT, OFF JALAN TIMUR	
City:	PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	46050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13825903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4000

Email: adanilova@lathropgage.com,

bheubergerPh.D@lathropgage.com,bostonpatent@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	544735: MCT-008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. TRINQUE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Trinque/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=544735_MCT-008US_EXECUTED_ASN_from_PCT#page1.tif source=544735 MCT-008US EXECUTED ASN from PCT#page2.tif

PATENT 503645150 REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0984

 $source = 544735_MCT-008US_EXECUTED_ASN_from_PCT\#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Christiani Jeya Kumar HENRY, a citizen of Great Britain

of 484 Banbury Road, Oxford OX2 8EN, United Kingdom

M.Rajendran a/I V. MARNICKAVASAGAR, a citizen of Malaysia

of Unit 1201, 12th floor, Amcorp Trade Centre, PJ Tower, No. 18, Persiaran Barat, off Jalan Timur, 46050, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

(hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS') have invented an improvement in METHOD FOR PROCESSING FOOD PRODUCT AND FOOD PRODUCT THEREOF (file MFP1035) and have executed a PCT application based thereon filed 22 Sep 2011 under application number PCT/MY2011/000206;

AND, WHEREAS, Holista Biotech Sdn. Bhd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Malaysia

of Unit 1201, 12th floor, Amcorp Trade Centre, PJ Tower, No. 18, Persiaran Barat, off Jalan Timur, 46050, Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Malaysian ringgit and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said PCT application, any United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on said PCT application or in whole or in part on said invention, including the right to claim priority therefrom, and any right to priority claimed in said PCT application, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

PATENT REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0986 AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said. ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

Name: Christiani Jeya Kumar HENRY Date: X 11/1/12	Witness: CASSANDRA NO VIN'	((
Name: M.Rajendran a/l V. MARNICKAVASAGAR	Witness:	
Date: X	VViti 1655.	
For and on behalf of Holista Biotech Sdn. Bhd.		
Name: ** Position: **	Witness:	
Date: 1/4		

PATENT REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0987 AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon any United States patent applications based in whole or in part on the aforesaid PCT application, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally agree for themselves and for their respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby jointly and severally covenant for themselves and their respective legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this agreement the right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that no instrument will be executed in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESSETH thereof this agreement has been executed by ASSIGNORS and duly authorized representatives of ASSIGNEE.

Х	Χ
Name: Christiani Jeya Kumar HENRY Date: X	Witness:
x Anc	* Dan
Name: M.Rajendran a/I\V. MARNICKAVASAGAR	Witness:
Date: X 12/1/2012	JANICE 78H
For and on behalf of Holista Biotech Sdn. Bhd.	
ftga	× Jan.
Name: X M. Rajendran NI V. Marnickavasagar Position: Y chief Executive Officer	Witness: V JAWILE . TOH
Date: X	

PATENT REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 01/12/2016